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Honorable John Melcher 
I ., 

-•u-

NOTE: Senator John Melcher's letter enclosed an 
from "The Review or the News," a publication printed in 
Belmont, Massachusetts. This article discussed former 
King associates and their Communist connections and stat a 
that King's "public record" illustrates good reas for 
the FBI to have considered him "dangerous". The ar e is 
supportive of the FBI's investigation or King and criticizes 
the Senate Intelligence Committee, under Senator Frank Church, 
for refu~ing to release the FBI file on King and electronic 
surveillance results, which "proved .that Martin Luther King 
was indeed a person or low moral character who had fallen 
under the control of the Communist." 

In ·his letter, Senat6r Melcher believes that if 
electronic surveillance records existed on King they should 
not be kept secret and that the files and facts must be 
made public. 

Although.Senator Melcher does not request a reply, 
it should be pointed out to him that allegations of Communist 
influence on King and his associates have been investigated 
and that a Federal court has ruled regarding the results of 
our __ electronic surveillance of King being made public. 

Delay in responding occurred because Senator 
Melcher's enclosure did not arrive with his original letter, 
and a copy of the enclosure was not provided our Congressional 
Liaison Unit until ~/21/77-

~~~vtat Adm. ~i"V le;al eou~ 
Ext. Affairs 

Director Fin. & Pera. 
Asaoc. Dir. ____ Gen. Inv._ 

_ J Dep. AO Adm •• _ ldent.·-··-·-·--
,,.,'.'. ~D Inv., __ '""'" __ lnten ..• _ 
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TO 

. '\ ~~i .-,,.,;_:: 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 :-. ," .• • 
MAY 1962 !DiTION • -
GS.AFPMRU1,CF~10t-11.6 , , , 

UNITE~ STATES GOVERNMENT 

i ,,Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI ·DATE: 5/10/77 

(157-1893) 

Mr. WILLIAM G. IAEGER, 25 Stockens Grain, Knebworth, 
Herts, England, an official of Moral Rearmament, called at the 
office on 5/9/77 and during the conversation stated that one 
ANDRE SHERVINGTON, who was formerly with Rastafari, an Ethf9pian 
terrorist organization who worked with one MICHAEL X in Trinidad, 
had made the statement two days prior to the murder of MARTIN 
LUTHER KING that KINGS's trip to Memphis would be his last 
journey there. Mr. IAEGER stated that-SHERVINGTON has broken 
with the terrorist .group and is now residing in the Nottinghill 
Section of iondo~, England. 

Mr. IAEGER advised that he did not know any otiher 
details but that it appeared strange to him that SHERVINGTON 
would have made such a statement and then KING was murdered 
shortly thereafter. 

The above is furnished to the Bureau for its information. 

G:) Bureau 
2 - Cincinnati 

(1- CI 157-1893) 
(1- CI 100~13648) 

TWK:CN 
(4) 

REC-126 

c z;dl:rMII ™2ME.-li~ • AhW 
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TO 

. 0-70 (Rev. 3-~72) .-, • 
QPT1.o'ru,L FORM NO. 10 ,/ 5010-106 
M~ l'it.2 EOllffiN 

.... G~~·r,Ef'.'"""1EG. NO. 27 I ,., 
UN[ ... fED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

·•·"Memorandum 
: Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Div~sion 
Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch 

• 
DATE: May 18, 1977 

FROM : Director, FBI 

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING:, JR. 

Reference is made to _____ memorandum· dated _________ _ 
(your file _________ ). 

There is enclosed one·copy of the report of Special Agent ________ _ 
dated __________ at ____________________ _ 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning 
a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

B. D The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as they are received. 

C. □ The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless 
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

D. D Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department, no investigation will 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise wliether you desire any further investigation. 

F. D This is submitted for your information and you will be advised of further 
developments. 

G. CJ .This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will 
be conducted unless specifically requested by the Department. 

H. D This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

Enc. 
l Assistant Attorfiey General 

Civil Rights Division 
our Cincinnati, Ohio~ Office adv1e-,ed that: 

Mr. William G. Iaeger, 25 Stockens Grain!l Knebworth, 
Herts, England., an official of' Moral Rearmament, called at that 
HNH:sas 1~ 

FBI/OOJ 

_ _J 
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,.,.;· , ...-~~Assist.ant. Attorney General· 
·t · · Criminal .·Division · · · 

-( 

· Attention: Mr~- Robert: L·· •. Keu·ch 
:,. '•. 

office. on 5/9/7f,'. and -during the··conversatlo~_. r-3tated ~hat .. 
. one: ·Andre. ShervingtJm, whO-·fras--formerly w_;1.th R_astafari, an _ 
Ethiopian t_error·ist organization. ~,ho. worked •with one Mich.ael ·.:x: 

· ·. :1.n Trinidad, had made the stat~ment ,.two. days prior· tc,· the . 
. murder;· bf'_ M_ar.ti'n ,;r.1uthe·r_ -King that King's tr:tp. to Memphis 
._ would be his last : journey there. Mr. Iaeger stated . that . 
• ShervJngton_ .. bas broken ·with. th~. terrorist group·. and is . 

now ·-residing i'n the Nottinghill Section of London',· .England. 

. ' Mr~. Iaeger. advi~ed :that·· h~ did no.t· -know: a,ny 9ther .­
details but· that. it appeared_' s_trange to· him :that Shervington 
wou_ld :have· made ·.such .a statement and .then: King was .. murdered · 
shor~ly_tJ:iereaft.er._. ·: .. ;.-_·· . ,·.·_ ... · . __ '._ .. · · ·. ·_ .. • _:. 

. . ·. The_ :Rastaf~ri, h~ve·· b·~e~ /described pQblicly_ as a. 
pot· smoking, rel:1gious ·:cul.t ·foundeq on ·the :Ca:r-ibbean -.Island• 

. ·of' Jamaica.' in the·. 1930·1-s .- , Members· of the movement consider 
Haile -Se l~s s:fe. as .di vine • . . . . . 

.. . · ·No ·investigation i's ·being: inj:tiated unie·ss· 
specificall·Y _requeat~d by_ t;he_• D~partment. · · 

.. ,' ' 

. · .. - ... 

. r; ... ' 

.i.-' ·. 
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FD-36 CR1:.v. 2-14-74) ·•. - '\- - ' .• I 
FBI 

Date: 5 /1 6 / 7 7 

Transmit the following in -------------,.-----c--,.----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL Via_. _________ _ 
(Precedence) 

. r/ 
{;//!~ TO: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, Atlanta (44-2386) 
~--=---') 
~ (:,-MU R K I N _/ 
"------~--------- -

Enclosed is a copy of a self-explanatory memorandum 
U submitted to SAC, Atlanta by SC KELLEY, who was handling 

~- complaints in the Atlanta Division on 5/12/77. Also enclosed 
w is a copy of a newspaper article regarding MARK LANE and his 
~ current book. Extensive background data regarding LANE is 
\It(' available to the Bureau. 
~ J'·-. 
:¾ ·- LANE was in Atlanta in connection with a publicity 
z;--\'·_c.ampaign surrounding his new book, and was interviewed on 
-~~\the afternoon of 5/12/77, on a local radio station. Interview 

,~-',:_of LANE by local television newsman as mentio~ed in ~aragraph 
__ ;Jc_•'-· l, page l, of the enclosed memo, took place ,n public space 
~-) outside the reception room of the Atlanta Office. 

- .. e.:? 
'<t , ,_ Ba s e d o n LAN E I s b a c kg r o u n d a n d 

''•~"---::f -~_=, to obtain publicity for his latest book, 
_. y}. D questions raised by him, as set forth on 
· \"'- r. memo, is being sent by SAC to LANE . 

his obvious desire 
UACB, no reply to-

. " . -.; \.h 
''"·~~ ... ~ . 

'-.,:. i, r,(f) (i 
•i. 't, '1 . ,. . . 'I• 

I 11•· 
'\ . ' ·-:.:.·-,Li_~ 

>, I '\0'1t) 
,\ ,, "):. ~ 

'i-~ "\ '~l'i7 
< t:5 

p a g e 2 of a t tac he d y,.( ,1t 

For the actiitional information of the Bureau, I .· 
received a telephone call on 5/13/77, from a member of the CJ · 
news media in Memphis, Tennessee, who advised he had interviewed 
LANE on that date in Memphis. LANE mentioned to this individual 
a 11 complaint 11 he had filed with the Atlanta Office of the FBI 
and also made a statement to this individual that the FBI was 
i n vol v e d i n the death of Dr. MART IN LUTHER KING , JR . I 

__ ;;( ·~:},•·· acknowledged that LAN_E had visited the _Atlanta Office seeking 
- .~:.__:-, certain information a.nd J described his charge agains,t th~ yr,·:· 

>.: t :::_-_B u r ea u 
I 

s i n v o l v e (TI~\~ t . i n tK I NG 
I 
s d ea t h a s ~ i d ~ c u l o u s ·f" A ~- ,·· , '(-)Y@- 11) l ~ (-' ~ / ,f ,,..._ ('-., r-.:' //' .! --.:-!:,,4 

---- \C-.\J·~ 2' { ()/:.·•:) , cf/'//'~ ,A;..:•~·>i._,./\.,,t</ /j '. .. : - --
._ .. _ '"\''-" -- Bureau Enc. ~2,; 1..-, ; /1.--w ~ ,._,; (J O tt--✓-'. ,../ 

'>- - t'< "'
1 l - At l ant a l· , 1 · . •-• •-• ·,__ -~~·~~-) " ~ r ...... 

_,""~~:: . (~~j ( 3 ) • / , -, M/\Y 18 1!77 
< -----._ 1;,\ 

::.;;::_ App1j'q'Yed: ----ir!--'!c-.-----+.--+f-#-\-f-\al±---,--;;-=--

~ '·Us 6 ju ~~ ~l;7;t m ar~f[~rPJ -
~ 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC~ · ATLANTA 5-:12-77 

. ' . 

SC THOMAS E •. KELLEY 

MARK LANE 

. . . 

. . . . On 5-12.;. 77, LANE, 105 2nd. Street·, NE, Washington, 
D. C. , · te~ephone 20 2-546-7 500., after cop.eluding an interview 

. with PAUL· SHIELDS, TV 5, outs.de' the ~in entrance to the · 
Atlanta Offic~, approached the co_un~er. an.d: stat~d he had 
· a complaint. to· file and. want~d -to· ·talk_ to the Special Agent . 
in Charge. , · · · · · 

. -LANE presented.his -complaint to-the writer while 
PAUL. SHIELDS was present •.. At .tile· out-set .LANE played a tape 
which· was_ approximately · 1~ .·.:.. . 2 minutes· in length .stating . 
it was. a, recorded· :interv:i,.ew of ARTHUR.MURTAUGH, former SA: 

. of Atlanta Div.,_ presently p;ra.cticing law and teaching_ · .. 
in C~nf?table, N. Y. · · 

. . .. : .. MURTAUGH was. describi~g.' ·events at : t,he , time it 
was ann6unced that KING had been shot and killed.· There were 
no other·. ·voices· on the tape and 'the voice attributed. to 

·. MURTAUGH sounded identical:· to the writer's recollecti_on of 
MURTAUGH.· .. 

. . ... _ MURTAUGa stated he a~d the relief . supervi_s.or of 
the squ_ad were · walking :down· th$· ··hall , to place : their. salmon 

.c-13::t:ds· in.tl?-e slot which _told they wer~ going. home ·and it.was_ 
·.either.five till ·six or five. ·till- seven when the· announcement 
·was·made over the radio in· the·office that KING had been shot~ 

· .. The .. relief supertj.sor_-was ·<lescribed· as .jumping- for-joy. and ·,. · ~­
exclaiming how they got· the-- commie son of· a bitch. MURTAUGH· .. 

. states how the discussinn .wit:.h. this. unnamed rel:i.ef supervi_sor 
' -: . continued while they walked. _tQ. tl:te parking area•· about -three · 

blocks from the office~ MURTAUGH.used a great number of · 
flashy-~djectiv~s _in his description bu~-always ended in· 

. ·st.9:ting·. "ol:". _s.omethi_ng to that_ effect". · . · • · -

At the.conclusion of the t~p~.LANE remarked· that 
· the writ.er was not ta1ting notes:_ ~nd ipquired as to if the. 
room.was·bugged. -LANE was advised·that the·roomwas not· 

. bugged· and that it was -more impo_rtant that· I listen to :·the 
. tape in order to determine what is said and ·-that-i-f-he-would 
furnish· t_he · question he would +ike · ~n~wered ~~i!1:& lo9ht>o_t:_·....:,.· ---=---1 

. 2-·- Atlanta 
·• /te.k .. 

.' . ,·. . .,. ✓ 
,-'. · f- r, =, {j 1"/ ... '19...,/ 7", l ~x-·:~J~il _.·,1 · 1. 

f,· ~_: . \\. . ti~ ,1 ;~. •. . 
.Cf i'J . ,.f,-"' '.·, ·. . 
!.LJ f/F~l -~LAN TA:. 

. i 
i 
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'_,·· .. 
, . _. . ,, . : l 

· . where. he- could be : contacted that · th~ .questi,ons· would be 
made available to the SAC ..... 

. ., . _ 1) . · Wh~. the ·r~l:i.~f :.'supervisor ·_refferet( to· by. 
MURTAUGH .. is and is .he still. employed by . the FBI . . . 

•- :·:: .. -.. :· ...• _:·2)' - ·was-.kny purii.ti~~:·ac.tton,tak~n: ~gElirist .the· 
i.ndividual ang did the FBl c·ondone. its 'emplpyees acti:n,g_ 
in such a nia.nner over thedea~h of an~- individual. 

. · . LA.NE stated· he.'.cou.id• be :i;~aqhed at• WRNG· :Radio . 
station :from ·-3.:.6PM,.· 6-7PM ,at. th~· home·· pf .CHUCK.McGIVEIN, 
t'elephone · 934,..;8262.. . He ·sta ted:-his ·· :i;esidence address as: 

·listed above and. it was 'determined .that this address ·is 
f()r· Citlze_ns· Committee ·.of .Inquiry,- WDC, whe~ furnished · 
by ,LANE .on WRNG .Radio.·: . . :.-· :.· · · . -: ·· . __ _ 

. When t;he.:writer· ask~d<PAUL SHIELDS :fo;;: his· name 
· SHI.ELDS · ;replied that. ·he· was •just a· reported.. • It. appeared. 
as if ·SHIELDS did . not inf act .want to. pa_rttcipate ~ in the 

. ~·tter but was duped into·· it by LANE .. · · · ' · · 

. For information.-. 

- .. '-

. ~ ... , . 
·· .. ··. ' 

.·. ··.·· 
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;~"'"" •~:v: 11-11:7•• .... __ ·•- _ __ __ ~ . _ . . _ . I __ , 

''.Author Mark Lane Cl~ims : 
·I l ', 

rrF:Bt PlottedAgajnst .. I\Jing· :1 
,f; ByCARo~kAsHKINAZE ·: .;- ~.---- ·- ----- -,-J 

· ~ Why-· waif' Martin Luther · · i 
,: r KingrJr.'s police protection re• ,. 

1 , ff ·moved 01I the day of his assas- . '! • 
: • sination, and:by whom? · . ~ . . . 

;•- \Vhy w~ the same FBI 
· • squad whic;b bad originally 
: 

1 been.assigned to discredit King 
1 (wliom they code.named 
; ,'Zorro') later directed to inves-
:· ~igate ltjs II}Urder_? __ . . , 

! i In what 'lway has the mos~ 
I ' reliable ~itnllSS been pre-
' vented, perhaps forever, from 
, , testifying il1 court? 
i \ These are some of the ques-
1 Ctions raised in "Code 'Name 
: !,·'Zorro':-The Murder of Martin 
; :;'.tuther King Jr,," a chilling 
': new book by the author of 
!J'Rush'to Judgment," which 10 
i · years ago poked boles in the · 
, ~Warren·Commission's findings 
:t!o~cerning the assassination of 

... President John F. Kennedy . 
. r-; And Mai;k Lane, who col­
. "laliorated with black comedian 
, tand civil rights worker Dick . 
; ~_I;regory in the research , and 
1:'lfl"iting of "Code Nam,e 

,'~'Zorro,'" said Thursday that 
! •~m no~g~ h~ve led them to 
1 ~th~: grim cqnclusion that· the 
· -FBI; under J. Edgar Hoover's 
: 1d,ire.etion,- w(ls deeply involved 
I, •in a .covert.campaign to "de­
;itroy" KµigJ 

' :.ii; Fpf exantple, Lane said in 
; ~ inter,view in Atlanta, "Dr. 

.i 
' 

Staff Photo-George· A. Clark 

- 0 
Lane: _Still Probing 

' Jing ,was ,subjected to elec- _ - So Hoover ordered the FBI his stature." 
1 ~,~~c -. stirv~illance · every laboratory to _ "improve" or Hoover also ordered agents, : · 
: ~ · _fite ,of his Iif~, starting in .doctor the tapes so that King's • assigned to investigate King . 
' .r~e early 1960s." J:Jasing his al- voice could be clearly.beard in and other civil rights activists, . 
, :legations on information sup- a context that would- prove to say that the investigations : 
, ;-Wied by former FBI Speci~I.- embarrassin~. ~e then ordered had been ordered by an assist- i 
1 ;.Agent Arthur Murtagh, who is .t~~ tape "samtized" to remove ant attorney general "because 
, ''widely quoted in the book, and all fhig«lrprints, had it placed Hoover didn't want to be con- ' 
: 

1
'.others, Lane gave~ account in a package which was also _ nected with any civil rights : 

; :;of one such ~pisode: • · · saniti7;ed, together. with a investigations," Lane quoted : 
1 , .-1 "A microp))one conceale<,1 in tjµ-~tel!ing, typ!)wr1tten let- .. Murtagh. '_'This· .was the. 9nly · 
: ::a .hotel where King !ltayed t!!r1 ~nd directed that it be time when we told anyone that 
i •ipicked up sounds of a pa,rty at mailed to the Southern Chris- the Justice Department was 
! ::which he• was pr~s!!nt," in~i- tian Leadership Conference ordering us to conduct an , 

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.) 

Page 11-B 
THE 

"ttl'l:ANTA CONSTITUTIO 
Atlanta, Georgia 

Date: 5-13- 77 
Edition:Morning 
Author: Ashkinaze 
Editor: Hal Gul 1 i ve r 

Title: MARK LANE' 

Character: 
or 

Classification: 
Submitting Office: . ATLANTA 

D Being investigated 

! i.ating "sexual activity." The "(rQ~_a So~.thern s_tate,"-w_hich investigation," Murtagh said. : · 
I :·trouble, Lane wrote in a seg- entailed d1spatchmg an FBI. "In any other kind of case, the : · ,, ,,,.,,.. !\ "..:'~~-r' 
! ;Jlent dealing with! the ~ctivi- -a~ent to Florida who mailed it, Bureau would 7/;~ad o take ' , ;.L-, i:; \ j 
1 ;t1es of ;m · allege~ "Destroy and then flew ~ome._ credit." . _ ✓ ~.;P . 3 (J ~I ;Pt\{( _,,,..~/,,,· ./ v'!f!' 

·iKing" FBI squad; was that "it Hoover's intention, Lane "It was an o ga zed ven- , (?J O _...,.- ~!)" (.:,.J 
j '.!.ild not really relate King to w~ites, was "to precipitate a detta," in whicli the Atlanta:• · 0 •i,.it 
i ,Ihe sexual activity and one separation between Dr. King New York and Washington . 
1 .czould barely bear King's and his wife in the belief that FBI field offices took part, 1 , 

L:~oi~~~- ______ J_ _____ -----~~e sep~~a~i~n--~ou~~.r~~~~e---~d-L~~! ~t-·anoth~1, 
FBI/DOJ 

.I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



poinl "The concentration of, 
~ffort against King was 
greater than any other single 
investigation that I saw take 
place at the Bureau and I saw 
a lot of them in 20 years. 
There was a crew of people 
who did almost nothing Jor •.• 
seven or eight years, except 
· investigate King and try to de­
stroy him .... They were going to 
get King in one way or 
another. 

Lane charges that the 
removal of Detective Ed Red• 
ditt, who had been assigned to 
provide security for the civil 
rights leader during his fatal 
trip to Memphis on orders 
from "Washington," the com• 
mitment of an important wit• 
ness to a Tennessee mental 
institution, and the deployment 
of "Destroy-King" squad mem• 
hers in. the ensuing murder 
investigation, were other ele­
ments of that vendetta. 

Lane, who. now directs the 
Washington-based Citizens 
Committee of Inquiry, an 
.6rganization committed to 
·.urging Congress to investigate 
the murders of both King and 
~enn~y, does not know if the: 
full extent of the FBI involve­
ment in those events will ever 
be known. But Lane, who said 
be has personally received 254 

, threats against his own life 
since he began his independent 
investigation into Kennedy's 
assassination 14 years ago, 
says that he does have faith in 
the Senate Select Committee, 
which is now conducting its 
own investigation. 

"There will be a moment of 
truth," he declares, "when they 
ask the FBI and the CIA to 
make certain documents avail· 
able to them, and are refused." 

Lane, a former New York 
State legislator who also 
founded the Wounded Knee 
Legal Defense Committee, 
says however that he has al• 
ready·embarked on his next 
project. It will be an investiga• 
tion of "monumental impor­
t,ance," he. says, delving into 
the backgrounds of Americans , 
who provided Fidel Castro 
~ith the weapons used in the 
l;Uban revolution. I 
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This document is a copy from the FOIA file. The original document was not in the file. 
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JdHN '. _._CHER 

~ANl. 
.. .... . De;~ ,.o i.'(i:\4: \ 

JbM. !:·,r.: __ _ 

WASHINGTON, C.C. 20510 

May 2, 1977 

;.,L•'1. :::.-:•,, __ 

C: :. l,r,. __ 

l"u•I, , .... =•.=~---• 
J~:-::-:,•. 
L~!•:.,: ____ _ 

;:- r,,, __ •., 

The Honorable Clarence M. Kelley 
· Director 
The Federal Bureau of Investigation 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

Dear Mr. Kelley: 

Thank you for ·your April 26 response to my letter 
_about allegations against the late Reverend Ma~tin Lu­
ther King. 

I have. not requested the actual electronic tapes 
or other material gathered during the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation's surveillance of Dr. King and his asso­
ciates. I am asking that the FBI's analyses of the 
investigations, which you say ''have been made av~ilable 
to the Department of Justice and other interested agencies 
of the Governmentfl be made public. 

·j I look forward.to hearing from you again 
availability of the investig~tion_results yo~ 
in your letter. ,----· -

./ C . . 
;l /i;/ ·1< I/.-' Ttia.nk.you. ·----- .... _. ·-·-·~-· -· 

( I I ( 

. / ·' 
-..,/' ,· . 
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{-•. :. 

1 - Mr. Adams 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
May 16, 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. r 

. . 

Honorable John Melcher fl:DERAL GOVERNKEN! 
1 - Leg-.r. ...... ,.QWffl'Sel Div. 
1 Records Management 

U-ni ted States Senate ,,.,,.---·· ·· 
Washington, D. C. _20510 ,,,,,,,, r✓ • 

Div. (Att: R. C. 

Dear Senator Melcher: ( . /-/t //., /-:',, /) -
This is to acknowledge receipt of your com­

munication dated May 2, 1977, in which you requested 
that results of the FBI's investigatio~ of Martin Luther 
King, Jr., be made public. 

For your information, any decision which 
. involves the release to the general public of FBI inves­
tigative·results in the King investigation, would rest 
with the Attorney General. You may, therefore, wish to 
correspond directly with the Attorney General concerning 
your. request. 

Dennis) 

There are, however, a number of ways in which 
results of our King investigation are publicly available. ------ep-der the Freedom of Information Act, individual requesters ___ · J. ;ay- · gain · access to some aspects of our King investigation. 
~s you are aware, in its final public report, the Senate 

i:::: Select Committee To Study Governmental Operations With 
~ \"· ~> Respec_t T9 Intelligence Activities discussed in detail our 
~ )~ m"Rting investigation. The assassination of King is currently 
~ ..- ..._ under review by the House Select Committee On .Assassinations, 

~ which no doubt in the future will release to the public a , _ 
~ ~port of its findings. Lastly, a Department of Justice Task/ 

~~rce, which recently conducted an extensive review of our ~ 
~ing investigation, issued a publicly releasable· report. 

_______ dopies of_ tbis·document, stock uumber 027-000-00487-3 0 can 
be obtained by request through The Superintendent of Documents, 

A;,:_c.A~·~~U. s.· Government Printing Office, Washington, D. C. 20402. 

A::~~~-=to I hope the above inf.RWtion ~1~1 ~e _ o~ assistJ~ei, ~A 
~:-."',:.-= you. I' , tli, _:,B: --/~/ -:.~ r;,frL---!" tlfC. II& 
~-~- . ·, ;_., ( Sinc~rely yours, MAY 201977 L.i..:....,. _ I - :S, ~- Kalle1 7 
L_,..C...... 1..1 r / 

=~:-::..,.. 1::!:\,, / ~< .P J\ltt ,_,· Cl )( II"' 11 --;-'l ~ -~-';: ... _ f..1 '~} ~-j, ,;-/t'. a.r~~~=ct~rAe e1 '-P,-d --=-.,, 

?]~~l()r197',J~;<~l ~~ ~ 
o/, •• ,.,., s..•,_ MAf'L'ROOM ~ ~~T\,E UNIT 0 

' I ~....,.,.--.,..,,....,-- -~= -~- ,.lll/OOJ 

~ ..... .......-,,,-....-;~-,.,;-:--,._ -··-~..r .... -~._-,..Aqjjipii, ..... ,;::-i"-~J .. ~-·.x-. -=-.;--•~--~-. .__._._., 
~~~--~~~~~~~eH~~t--~~~~- -~pii_ ;,, ~--~ .. ;...;-_··;,r.,_~_ ~-~-~-~~~~~~,.. 
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J ~ -

......:. . 

John Melcher 

.. , . . . ' 

A·~·/NO ·~ ·. In ·'April/ 1977, Senator Melcher wrote, enclosing 
·t· an artiqle.from "The Review of the,.;News", a publication >~ pr nted in Belmont, Massachusetts. :This a~ticle supported 

· t FBI's investigation·of King and criticized the Senate .. 
- . . .. ntelligence Committee for refusing to release the FBI.,.,.··~..._ 

.~~~~ file on King and his electronic surveillance results. 
~~· Melcher did not request a reply, but stated that allegation ~ · 
.. ; .. · of Communist influence on King and his associates should be 

·.:: .. :::..,. · .._.· inve.stigated and that surveillance records on King should 
,~-.l~,.::: : .. . ;-.:~·t ~e k~e.pt secret ... _ /., 

, -In response to-this letter,·we outlined the 
basis for our investigation of· King. ·We stated allegations 
of Communist connections have·been investigated, with results 
furnished appropriate agencies of the Government. Regarding 

.,. . ; Melcher's reference to surveillance records, we referred him -. 
· .; .•. .,:• ·: ~- to a recent court decision which ordered all tapes and 

·· ~·documents obtained from our electronic surveillance of King 
-· · · ~-· to be sent to the National Archives and not to be made public 

for 50 years, except by court order. This decision was 
rendered in two .civil suits filed against the FBI by a former 
assistant to King and the Southern Christian Leadership 
Conference, which King headed·until his d~ath. 

In his second letter, Melcher states he is not 
requesting actual electronic tapes or other material gathered 

-during our surveillance of King and his associates. He asked 
that results o! our King investigation be made public. 

This matter was·coordinated with SAR. C. Dennis, 
Freedom of Information - Privacy Acts Branch . 

I 
,1,,. /.;. 

"''''~$ 

-2-

Ph11, 1' l , . 
flc-:. ~~i . 
S::-:·. !~ :. ' 
T:·::, :.:r~s.___ 
Tr.::1::i:; _ 
Ful>ao Ji.Ifs, iH 

I 
I 
I 
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FD-36 (Re~. 2-14-74) 

FBI 

Date: 5/26/77 

I, 
Transmit the following in ----------'-----,=--~--=-~----:--c------------i 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL Via ___________ _ 
(Precedence) 

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: 
/,er•'~ \ _, 
,MURKIN / 

oo--=---"MEMPR Is 

Re Bureau airtel to Seattle, dated April 22, 

Assoc. Dir. __ _ 
,. Dep. Rr • ._, 

D<aip. AD 
Asst. Dir.: __ _ 

Adm. Serv. __ 
Crim. Inv. __ _ 
Fin & Pers 
Tc!ent. ·--
Intel!. ___ _ 

Laboratory~ 
Legal Coun._ 
Plan & Insp. __ 
Rec. Mgn..,..__~

1 
Spec. Inv.,_' ..:::.....;:.~'i... 

Tech. Servs 
- '!'raining __:--=. - -
Public Affs. Off. 
Telephone Rm. 
Director's Sec'y 

Enclosed for the Bureau are six (6) and for Memphis 
one (1), copies of a Letterhead Memorandum reflecting interview 
of RUFUS J. RAYSON, Spokane, Washington, May 25, 1977. 

Repeated efforts to contact RAYSON culminated in 
his interview on May 25, 1977. 

The indices 
to RUFUS J .. RAY'SON. 

/'~,:. :; /··"·,-~· 
1_r .·· U 

(D- Burt~H.su~i4:38861) 
2 - Memph.i:fu (44-1987) 
1 - Seattle (44-371) 
LBD/jcb 
( 5) 

of the Seattle Office contain no references 

(Encl 6) 
(Encl 1) 

i---

Apprnvod,~ £--
Jsi;ecic;z Agent in Charge 

Sent _________ M Per _______ _ 

GPO : 1975 0 - 590-992 

97 JUN 8 1977 
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In Reply, Please Ref er to 
File No. 

• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Seattle, Washington 
May 26, 1977 

RE: MURKIN 

On May 25, 1977, Rufus J. Hayson, West 1419 Water 
Avenue, Spokane, Washington, 99201, advised that he subscribes 
to Post Office Box 1721 at the Riverside Station, Spokane, 
Washington, 99210. He resides at West 1419 Water Avenue 
in Spokane, and has no telephone and is not employed. He 
recalls that in about April, 1977, he did write a letter 
to the Police Department at Memphis, Tennessee, propounding 
his views of the killing of Martin Luther King. His views 
are derived entirely from newspaper accounts and he has no 
acquaintanceship with James Earl Ray, Martin Luther King 
or anyone who knows either of these people personally. He 
has never been in Memphis, Tennessee. 

His views of the murder of Martin Luther King are 
that James Earl Ray did not kill Martin Luther King, but 
rather that some unknown person or persons killed Martin 
Luther King and thereafter, lured James Earl Ray to a bathroom, 
from which the shot which killed King was allegedly fired, 
and thereafter, made their escape while Ray remained and 
was captured. He has no basis for his theory other than 
newspaper accounts, but felt that he should communicate 
with the Memphis Police Department and advise them of his 
considered views. 

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER 
RECOMMENDATIONS NOR CONCLUSIONS 
OF THE FBI. IT IS THE PROPERTY 
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR 
AGENCY; IT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE 
YOUR AGENCY. y y ~ 3 ,pf:£/ -(;:;1,;2i 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

• 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Seattle, Washington 
May 26, 1977 

RE: MURKIN 

On May 25, 1977, Rufus J. Hayson, West 1419 Water 
Avenue, Spokane, Washington, 99201, advised that he subscribes 
to Post Office Box 1721 at the Riverside Station, Spokane, 
Washington, 99210. He resides at West 1419 Water Avenue 
in Spokane, and has no telephone and is not employed. He 
recalls that in about April, 1977, he did write a letter 
to the Police Department at Memphis, Tennessee, propounding 
his views of the killing of Martin Luther King. His views 
are derived entirely from newspaper accounts and he has no 
acquaintanceship with James Earl Ray, Martin Luther King 
or anyone who knows either of these people personally. He 
has never been in Memphis, Tennessee" 

His views of the murder of Martin Luther King are 
that James Earl Ray did not kill Martin Luther King, but 
rather that some unknown person or persons killed Martin 
Luther King and thereafter, lured James Earl Ray to a bathroom, 
from which the shot which killed King was allegedly fired, 
and thereafter, made their escape while Ray remained and 
was captured" He has no basis for his theory other than 
newspaper accounts, but felt that he should communicate 
with the Memphis Police Department and advise them of his 
considered views. 

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER 
RECOMMENDATIONS NOR CONCLUSIONS 
OF THE FBI. IT IS THE PROPERTY 
OF rHE FBI AND IS LOANED .TO YOUR 
AGENCY; IT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE 
YOUR AGENCY. 

l* 
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TO 

FROM 

0-70 <Rev. 3-28-72) 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 196'2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 • 5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Assistant Attorney General 
CR.tMUi.AL DIVISION 
(Attn: :M1"~ R:obo:rt I,., :m.,u(,h) 
Director, FBI 

• 
DATE: 

Reference is made to _____ memorandum dated __________ _ 
(your file __ · _______ ). 

There is enclosed one copy of tlle;;tl~ipl':'iitXdf:iSr,ecYalr~gent: au !Jll'd 
dated 'f>/26/77 · at So::ittl-e. Waahinp;ton 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning 
a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

B. D The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as they are received. 

C. D The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless 
advised to the contrary no, further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

D. D Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department, no investigation will 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please ,advise whether you desire any further investigation. 

F. D This is submitt.ed for your information and you will be advised of further 
developments. 

G. ~ This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will 
be conducted unless specifically requested by the De

0

partment. 

H. D This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

Enc. (2) 
l. - CIVI'Li HIGH'.r.S DIVISION (mic. - 2) 
l - OFli'ICli! OF PHOF.~:SSIONAL UESllONSiJ.ULl'l'!f, u .s .n •• J.. (enc. - :;_n, 

1fi'.1!'Ji1: Al~~o t0nclosed ts (l copy r)f the· l(;i-tter M:r. EU1!US t."f., HA.YSON 

HNH/dhp 
FBI/DOJ 
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. T01 

Martin Luther King Assassination 

Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

RLK:mal 

The attacped information was provided to me in my 
capacity ·as Special Counsel to the Attorney General. By 
separate memorandum I am forwarding a copy of the enclosure 
to the Civil Rights Division. 

This information should, of course, be placed in the 
material available to the House Select Committee on Assassina­
tions. The direction of any further investigative efforts 
would, of course, be the respc;msibility of the Civil Rights 
Division. 

Enclosure 

. / 

·. _ ... _ .. 

-

) 

I 

\ ~:tt~s,11..1. 
\ --------. 

l 
L/'f - -~ -~-c:- .-' I .. r 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Pl~n OirTIONAL l"ORM NO. 10 
(IU:V. 7•71) 

I • 

GSA l"P'M .. (Cl c..-.. ) 101-11,1 
5010-111. ' 
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Rob~rt I,. K0uch 
. :D~:puty sp,_~ci,"ll Counscil 

to the l\ti:orney Gciicral 
H~rtin L1.1thcr l<inu Assa std nc1tion 

.Hon,1ld H. l!oevct 
·_Tr i'11 ,"\ t torncy 
~l.'~x Di vision 

ft.·r,1··1·tt·,·T c ·.· 11· ·, ' • • ' . • •. ' JJ • . I . 

CHN: P.IPJ0c \iC".'t: p 
5-41-804 

On Apr..i.l ·;, l'J77, ,7ame:::. 'l'r,wi~ Bucklc~y, J.E. Ston~r anci 
I met in tiw U11ited Sti'ttos Atto.cncy's office in ,1r1cbmn, 
Mississippi, to c0i:1plet.e aiscovory c'.lud work 0nt stipul . .:1tions 
in lin-i.tcc1 St~.t:'.c..:~ ~-. ,i.im•.;.'i; 'i'rc1vi& nu"l~lc,·, C.1:ininiil ;-ro. J76-
54 (iTT~--011i~~ay-I4, 197Y, · Bucklci;· an <.1t.:""'-Cort1ey, wus convictcci 
on five counts of failing to file income tax returDs for 
1970 th1·ough J.974 and three counts of tax evc1sion for 1970, 
19 7 3 c'.lli d 19 7 4 • 

Du.cin·::1 the conver~at:i.on on April 7, 1977, J .n. SL01wr 
mentiunc.:d that he: h.:ld recently 1.ecc:.ived his Fcde1c1l nurcu.u 
of Invcs~igation file covering 1483 pages un<ler the Freedom 
of Information l\ct~ He stated that the file reveals that 
the Federal Bureau of Invc.stigcition had bug11ed hi!=:: auto­
mobile .and hi_s· telephone. He mentioned that the F.B.T. had 
tred t;:.e::c.l him lil:e Hartin Luther King. Stoner \-,ent on to say 
that in 1957 or 1~58, he had been·~pproachcd by the·head of 
nn 1\l;:ibr1m.'l l:l"'lvl'."1·n nf th!:'.' Klu J{lux-Jaan. Ston€'1'.' !C:-:lid thrlt 
everyone knG\l tlrnt this man war;· an P.E.I. agent. Stoner· 
suid that this indivil"lual offered him $25,000 to hire a 
rifleman to kill 1'iu.rt:in Luther. King. He remarked to me that 
he l1.ici not inlrti t.lw F.13.1. kiJl.imi .:.11 in,i.i.v.icht:.l lib1 r-!:11.tin 
Luther 1'inc:i but he dic1 resc>nt t.llr!~.r uttcrnpt and the utte!mpt 
of the House Corr:mi t tee to pin tht~ murder 011 a scnpcgoat, 
Ju.mes Earl Ray. (J .13. SLoncr had :?:-cprcsEml:.ed James Earl Ray 
on his uppeal). 

J.B. Storicr is ona of the lva<linq ~hita supr~nacists 
and ~nti-Scm:i.t,_,s in the n<1tion. Ile is tlw prl,sidc11t of the 
Nu.t..i.on.1] StciLcs' Ric:,ht!:", ·P~n:ty .u~d eu.i.ts .:i recist n('h'slcttcr, 
Thunderbolt, in H~rietLn, Gc>orgL1. · Spcc:j,,l i'\gcnt \·:i1U . .im 

. Jack .Sykes of J.ickson, f•i i ss i s~ippi, w.1.~: nl so pr ci:;c:d: ,,t , Joncor made these comments. 

EPfCtOS!JRI 
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,. 

At:soc. Dir.-·-. 

O~~- AO Adm._ . 

De;,. AO Inv. __ 

Asst. Dir.: 

Adm. Serv._ 

Crim.Inv._ 
Fir.. & Pers._. 
ldent. __ 

lntell._· _ 

Loborotory _ 

L~-:;ai Cour.. _ 

. Pion. & insp. __ 

T~:iin::ng __ , 

f'ubl;c Ali,. Off._ 

TELETYPE 

PRIORITY 

CLEAR 

FM DIRECTOR (44-3886]) 

TO SEATTLE (44-37]) (PRIORITY) 

DALLAS (PRIORITY) 

KNOXVILLE (PRIORITY) 

MEMPHIS (PRIORITY) 

NEW ORLEANS {PRIORITY) 

BT 

RESETEL JUNE 2, ]977. 

• 
6/2/77 

1 - Mr. Helterhoff 

SEATTLE INSURE THAT KEITH ERNEST LAMONICA IS COGNIZANT 

OE' THE SPECIFIC PROVISIONS OF DEPART~NT OF JUSTICE ORDER 
I 

OBD 2]]0o2 REGARDING WITNESS PROTECTIONo THIS ORDER STATES 

UNDER "CONDITIONS FOR PROTECTION 11 THAT THE PROTECTION.OF A 

WITNESS A.'l\j'D MEMBERS OF A WITNESS FAMILY INfA FEDERAL 

CRIMINAL PROCEEDING IS A LOCAL OR STATE POLICE MATTER TO 

BE HANDLED BY THOSE AUTHORITIES. EXCEPTI·ONS TO THIS POLICY 

WILL BE ALLOWED ONLY UPON THE FINDING OF THE ASSISTANT 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE CONCERNED DIVISON THAT THE , 
.' 1· Lj :-'." r /_- ' · 

0
. /1 .,.,: .. , ,f/4 ,r - ...-, ) \ ,_1 / . . J i' .. I 

~ _./ (\ (,•\ ; / ·- (71.p,;''"1:, 
• \c~ .. ..:.::.i-{c::l~ -=J ~, REC:12(i 

SEE NOTE PAGE 3 ••• 
~ JUN 8 1977 

r::---= 3,.,------3 =--==, :/ 
fEDERI\L BUKt:AU ur i1d1.:.;:,r\,.J\l'ION . 

COMMUNICATIONS S~CrlOf\l 

JUN O 2 1977 
, c, . ,., 1·,,, r ()·:--. 
.,. f1~ :., r •,._ J ,; ] 1~,: · 

TELETVP~ 
FBI/DOJ 
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Jim 2 5 s9 PM 'T'f' 
REGt:/'fED · .. 

f'EDEfU\L lltJRf:/\U 
OF IHvr::s TiGA "i'ION 

COMMUNIC,HIONS SECTION 

• 
... J 

• 
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PAGE TWO SE (44-37]) CLEAR 

· ,-:.,.-c- PROPo'SED WITNESS MEETS ALL OP THE FOLLOWING CONDITIO?IS =~--
,·: 

,:.· 

(] THE PERSON IS A QUALIFYING WITNESS IN A SPECIFIC 

CA IN PROCESS OR DURING OR AFTER A GRAND JURY PROCEEDING; 

2) EVIDENCE IN POSSESSION INDICATES THAT THE 

WITNESS AND/OR THAT OF A MEMBER OF THE WITNESS FAMILY OR 

HOUSEHOLD IS IN IMMEDIATE JEOPARDY AND (3) EVIDENCE 

···, · IN POSSESSION INDICATES IT WILL BE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE 

FEDERAL INTEREST FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO PROTECT THE WITNESS 

AND/OR A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER. THIS ORDER STATES 

THAT REQUESTS FOR PROTECTION OF A WITNESS SHALL BE MADE 

THROUGH THE U.S. ATTORNEY OR BY A DIVISION ATTORNEY 

OF THE DEPARTMENT. ACCORDINGLY, YOU SHOULD MAKE SURE THAT 

IS ADVISED THAT IF HE DESIRES TO PURSUE THIS MATTER 

UNDER THE WITNESS PROTECTION PROGRAM, 'HE Sl!OULD CONTACT THE 

· -- APPROPRIATE U. S. ATTORNEY AND/OR THE DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR 

CONSIDERATION AS TO WIIETHER OR NOT IIE IS A QUALIFYING WITNESS 

AS SET FORTH ABOVE. YOU SHOULD ALSO ADVISE 

NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL AUTHORITIES OF TUE FEARS 

HE HAS FOR HIS PERSONAL SAFETY AND THAT OF HIS FAMILY • 

... 

J 
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PAGE THREE SE (44-37]) CLEAR· 

ALL OFFICES CONDUCT NO I11VESTIGATION CONCERNING. 

THIS LAMONICA ALLEGATION SINCE THIS MATTER HAS BEEN 

REFERRED TO THE .DEPARTMENT A..1\TD NO INVESTIGATION IS BEING 

CONDUCTED, UNLESS _ SPEC_IFICALLY REQUESTED BY THE DEPART.MENT. 

BT 

NOTE: See Peelman_ to _Mr. Fepl memo,-• same date, same caption. 

# 

I 
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0.p. Ao· Adm­
Dep. AI> In,_ 

• 
.. .. -

' 
K>I472.(51'2119. BHOl~G i512119 

Aa■L Dir.:~ . 
Adm. Se . • .. 
Crim. Lnv • 
F\D. & Pera . 

PP HQ 

. :\::J~t MAY 77 

fit.r 3i h z• ~'J •1•1 · . ..; ;,,n ( 
P.C C tl\'EO . - j 
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'MURKIN· 

REBUCAL. TO BIRMI NGHAPI MAY 18, 1977, REQUESTING CONTACT 

JIITH FORMER BH 1079-PCI, TO DETER!IIINE IF HE CAN BE IDENTIFIED 

TO TijE HOUSE ASSASSINATION CbMMITTEE CHAC> AS THE SOURCE OF 
.. 

INJi'ORPIAT ION RE~ARDI ~ LIBERTO, ET AL. 

SOURCE WAS UNAVAILABLE FOR CONTACT MAY. I B-30, 1977. · ON 

l'IAY 31, 19-77, HE ADVISED SA .PATRICK J. MOYNIHAN THAT HE.CAN --~ 

BE IDENTIFIED TO ·THE HAC AS THE SOURCE OF THE INFORMATION HE 

Toleph 

FURNISHED~ HE FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION GRATUITOUSLY 1 

HE IS DISENCHANTZD WITH THE HAC AND BELIEVES IT IS TOO 

POLITICAL. HE HAS NOT TALKED TO THEM CMR. EDDIE EVANS) IN 

ABOUT THREE WEEKS. EVANS DESIRES SOURCE TO BE IN TOUCH TELE-

-

J ~o .JUN 13 1977 

-....... --~---'"' .. ·.--• 

7 JUN 1419n 

I 
! 
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PAGE TWO· BH"-44-1740 

SOURCE DISAPPROVES OF ALL THE TV PUBLICITY THZ HAC REC~lVE!) 

I;·BI~)INGHAM, ALABAMA, AND l'IEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, A FEW "1EEKS ' 

AGO, ArD AGAIN BELIEVES THEY ARE •TOO POLITICAL.• --..J 
- ..,.... fHROUG H .THE HAC, HE HAS MET PIAR K LANE• SOUR CE HAS NO 

USE FOR LANE AND ARGUED WITH HIM ON THE OCCASION WHEN THEY 

SOURCE HAS eONDUCTED INVESTIGATION HIMSELF IN MEMPHIS, 

TENNESSEE, RECENTLY. JAMES EARL RAY LEFT BIRMINGHAM MARCH 30,0 
. -

1968, AND WENT DIRECTLY TO MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, ON MARCH 30, 1968. 

}£ STAYED AT MRS. DEATON'S RMINHOUSE ON PEABODY STREET IN 

1W1EMPHIS, AND SOURCE INTERVIEWED HER APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS 

AGO. 

SOURCE DEVELOPED A "LIBERTO MAN• WHO SHOWED SOURCE THE 

AB.OVE ROOMING HOUSE. SOURCE HAS NOT FURNISHED THIS INFORMATION 

· .... ,REGARDING THE DEATON ROOM! NGHHOUSE TO HAC SINCE THEY HAVE 

NOT BEEN IN RECENT CONTACT WIT.H HIM. 

INFORMATION fiURNISHED BY THIS SOURCE IN THE FUTURE WILL 

BE RECORDED AT BI RMI NG HAM AND FORWARDED IF APPROPRl ATE. 

AIRMAIL.COPPES BZING FURNISHED ~EMPHIS AND NEW ORLEANS. 
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0-70 <Rev. 3,,~72) 
OPTIONAL '01M NO. I 0 
--;•u 1omo"· 
01,A GIN, "G. NO. JP 

/. .. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

/ __ rr-.,Memorandum 
TO DATE: 6/3111 · ]· · ssi~t~nt Attor~ey General 

Criminal Division 
. (Attn: Robert L. Keuch) 

F~-~ Director, FBI . 

SUBJECT: ASSASSIUATION OP MARTIN LUTJIER rnm' JR •. 

Reference is made to _____ memorandum dated _________ _ 
(your file _________ ). 

There is enclosed one copy of,t~~~~x}:i!ffit a teletype 
dated 5/31/77 at B1 rm1 '?ghsm,. Alabana 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning 
· a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

8. D The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as they are received. · 

· -··· C. D The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless 
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

D. □·Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department, no investigation will 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Depart_ment. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further investigation. 

F. D This is submitted for your information and you will be advised of further 
developments. 

G. U This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will 
be conducted unless specifically requested by the Department. 

H. O This covers the receipt of a complaint and no furtb.e/ ao/ion. wiil be '· . ' . 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. __.;;;,..R~L~ 

NOT R ECO .:.-· · . 

'

ne. (1) , 

- Assistant Attorney Oeneral 
Civil R1ehta Division (Enclosure l) 

JtfN 1 4 1977 ·-SEE NOTE PAOE 0 • 

l_- orr1ce or Protese1onal Reapone1b1lity, USDJ 
(F.nclo■ure 1) 

• • 

17 JUN 141977 

(i-([ 
'f 1'1111/DOJ 
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Assistant Attorney Oeneral 
Cr111'11nal D1v1a1on 

.... ·.· 

(Attn: Robert L. Keuch) ...- -~ ... '- ._..ii;-..._ 

HLE: The House Select Committee On Aasasa1nat1o. 

-

-Wu· sted all 1ntormat1on p~eviousl7 furnished by 
which 1a being andled b arate comrnun1cat on. 

-- our !.nt'ormat1on, prev1oual7 tum1she~-.... 
· inrorrnat1on on a conr s a and th9 preT1ous 

.J.nrormat1on he provided was turn1shed to th• Department 
relating to the Liberto matter by my cemoranda dated 
12/17/75, 12/21/76, and 1/25/77• 

Also tor your information Ngard1ng the 
attached, previous 1nveat1~at1on disclosed that James Earl 
Ray waa in Atlanta, Geor~ia, on 3/31/68 and on ,11/68. On 
~/3/68 he re~istered at the Rebel Motor Hotel, 3466 Lamo.r 
Avenue, Memph1■, Tennessee. 

J 

• I, 
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td}i.i~i,. 19~1, HE ''.~v_rsED SA PATilI:::K J. :1GYi1IiWI rn,1T H:;: r~~:i 
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